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NORTHEASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 

University Relations 
RECEIVED 

f'.'r"JV i O 1981 

~ DEVE'JF::c,':r & PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

TO: The University Community 

FROM: Richard Katschke, director 
University Relations 

DATE: November 20, 1981 

SNOW CLOSING INFORMATION 

In the event that Northeastern Illinois University is forced to 
close this winter because of inclement weather, notification of 
the closing will be announced on the following Chicago-area radio 
and television stations: 

WLS-AM 
WBBM-AM 
WFMT-FM 
WGCI-FM 
WEDC-AM 
WCFL-AM 
WMET-FM 
WLUP-FM 
WRCK-FM 
WJJD-AM 

(890 AM) 
(780 AM) 
(98.7 FM) 
(107.5 FM) 
(1240 AM) 
(1000 AM) 
(95.5 FM) 
(97.9 FM) 
(94.7 FM) 
(1160 AM) 

WIND-AM (560 AM) 
WMAQ-AM (670 AM) 
WVON-AM (1390 AM) 
WGN-AM (720 AM) 
WFYR-FM (103.5 FM) 
WCLR.-FM (101.9 FM) 
WYEN-FM (107 FM) 
WBMX-FM (102.7 FM) 
WBEZ-FM (91.5 FM) 
WXRT-FM (93. 1 FM) 

WGN-TV (Channel 9) 
WLS-TV (Channel 7) 
WBBM-TV (Channel 2) 
WMAQ-TV ( Channel 5) 
WFLD-TV (Channel 32) 
WCIU-TV (Channel 26) 

A ten-line bank of recorded messages at the university's main 
number (583-4050) will provide callers with information on can­
cellations of specific campus events. However, even this newer 
telephone system is unable to handle a flood of early-morning calls 
from each of Northeastern's more than 11 .,000 students, faculty, and 
-staff members . 

The university encourages all faculty and staff members and students 
with later classes to listen to the radio or call the university 
switchboard after 10:00 a.m. If members of the university community 
only wish to know if school is cancelled, they are asked to listen 
to the radio. 
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