### Northeastern Illinois University

## **NEIU Digital Commons**

FYI Publications

11-20-1981

FYI- Nov. 20, 1981

University Relations Staff

Follow this and additional works at: https://neiudc.neiu.edu/fyi

#### **Recommended Citation**

Staff, University Relations, "FYI- Nov. 20, 1981" (1981). *FYI*. 28. https://neiudc.neiu.edu/fyi/28

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Publications at NEIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in FYI by an authorized administrator of NEIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact neiudc@neiu.edu.

#### NORTHEASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY



# **University Relations**

RECEIVED
NOV 20 1981

DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC AFFAIRS

TO: The University Community

FROM: Richard Katschke, director

University Relations

DATE: November 20, 1981

#### SNOW CLOSING INFORMATION

In the event that Northeastern Illinois University is forced to close this winter because of inclement weather, notification of the closing will be announced on the following Chicago-area radio and television stations:

WLS-AM	(890 AM)	WIND-AM (560 AM)
WBBM-AM	(780 AM)	WMAQ-AM (670 AM)
WFMT-FM	(98.7 FM)	WVON-AM (1390 AM)
WGCI-FM	(107.5 FM)	WGN-AM (720 AM)
WEDC-AM	(1240 AM)	WFYR-FM (103.5 FM)
WCFL-AM	(1000 AM)	WCLR-FM (101.9 FM)
WMET-FM	(95.5 FM)	WYEN-FM (107 FM)
WLUP-FM	(97.9 FM)	WBMX-FM (102.7 FM)
WRCK-FM	(94.7 FM)	WBEZ-FM (91.5 FM)
WJJD-AM	(1160 AM)	WXRT-FM (93.1 FM)

WGN-TV (Channel 9)
WLS-TV (Channel 7)
WBBM-TV (Channel 2)
WMAQ-TV (Channel 5)
WFLD-TV (Channel 32)
WCIU-TV (Channel 26)

A ten-line bank of recorded messages at the university's main number (583-4050) will provide callers with information on cancellations of specific campus events. However, even this newer telephone system is unable to handle a flood of early-morning calls from each of Northeastern's more than 11,000 students, faculty, and staff members.

The university encourages all faculty and staff members and students with later classes to listen to the radio or call the university switchboard after 10:00 a.m. If members of the university community only wish to know if school is cancelled, they are asked to listen to the radio.